## P1400008S140

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
-				



200263636532

09/22/14--01011--003 \*\*78.75

OCT 16 AM 8:51

MIADON 2 & Being

OCT 17 2014

T. SCOTT



September 23, 2014

ANDRAE ARTWELL 16 CANTERBURY LANE TAMARAC, FL 33319

SUBJECT: ARTWELL RECORDS & ENTERTAINMENT INC.

Ref. Number: W14000058318

We have received your document for ARTWELL RECORDS & ENTERTAINMENT INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock. The consultation of a legal counsel is always recommended if uncertain of the appropriate number of shares to authorize.

To make the necessary corrections and resubmit your filing, return to our website and access electronic filing, then online filing. Choose to update your request by using the confirmation number and the pin number listed above. For any questions concerning the website, please call 850-245-6939. Please disregard this letter, if you have contacted our office and were advised how to correct your document online.

If you have any further questions concerning your filing, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section

Letter Number: 114A00020420

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## SUBJECT: ARTWELL MEDIA & ENTERTAINMENT INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	l a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	

FROM:	M: ANDRAE ARTWELL			
	Name (Printed or typed)			
	16 CANTERBURY LN			
	Address			
	TAMARAC, FL 33319			
	City, State & Zip			
	561-839-0009			
	Daytime Telephone number			
	RMARTWELL@GMAIL.COM			
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

	<b>NCIPAL OFFICE</b> Principal <u>street</u> address	Mailing addres	ss. if different is:
16 Canterbury TAMA(A			<del></del>
THING	<del>2   F1   7   7   1  </del>		
ARTICLE III PUR the purpose for which to serve as a disc joc	POSE he corporation is organized is: to produce key for these events as well as pro	music, studio engineering	g, hosting events and
<del> </del>	nd picture taking and end		
			野Vis 0
he number of shares of	stock is: 2		CT 16
	CIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR		AM 8
Name and Title	Andrae Artwell/President	Name and Title:	AH 8: 5;
			AH 8: 5
Name and Title Address	Andrae Artwell/President 16 Canterbury LN Tamarac, FL 33319	Name and Title: Address:	5
Name and Title Address	Andrae Artwell/President 16 Canterbury LN	Name and Title: Address:	5
Name and Title Address	Andrae Artwell/President 16 Canterbury LN Tamarac, FL 33319	Name and Title: Address:  Name and Title:	5
Name and Title Address Name and Title:	Andrae Artwell/President 16 Canterbury LN Tamarac, FL 33319	Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:  Address:	5
Name and Title Address  Name and Title: Address	Andrae Artwell/President 16 Canterbury LN Tamarac, FL 33319	Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:  Address:	5
Name and Title Address  Name and Title: Address	Andrae Artwell/President 16 Canterbury LN Tamarac, FL 33319	Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:  Address:	5

Name and	d Title:	Name and Title:
Address	<del></del>	Address:
The name and Fl	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o	of the registered agent is:
Name:	Renee Morrison Artwell	
Address:	16 Canterbury LN	
	Tamarac, FL 33319	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	AH 8:
The name and ad	Idress of the Incorporator is:	<u>ਨ</u>
Name:	Andrae Artwell	<b>-</b>
Address:	16 Canterbury LN	<del>-</del>
	Tamarac, FL 33319	_
Having been nan this certificate, I d	um familiar with and accept the appointment as re	15 od
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
		true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a
	Required Signature/Incorporator	167714 Dale